## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Terry Brown to Engrossed House Bill No. 393 by Representative Terry Brown

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "2092(B)," insert "and"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 11, after "2092(B)," insert "and"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 18, after "<u>Health</u>" insert a period "."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 11, after "<u>board</u>" and before "<u>deny</u>" delete "<u>shall have the power to</u>" and 9 insert in lieu thereof "may"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 2, line 26, after "7" and before "181" change "<u>USC</u>" to "<u>U.S.C.</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 3, line 12, after "any" and before "costs" delete "such"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 15 On page 4, line 7, after "Part" insert a comma ","
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 17 On page 5, line 18, after "employ" and before "other" delete "such" and after "as" and before
- 18 "necessary" delete "are"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 7, line 18, after "sectors" insert a comma ","